Instruction Bulletin
Bulletin No. 50006-359-03
May 1997
Raleigh, NC, USA
Enclosed ALTISTART
46 Controller
Supplemental Instruction Bulletin
Class 8638 and 8639

Example: 8638NDA4S = ATS46 with fusible disconnect in Type 12 enclosure, rated for
17 amps at 460 VAC, normal start, with shunt trip SCR fault isolation.
Table 1: Catalog Number Identification
Class Type
8638 N
Start Duty
D
Amp Rating
A
Enclosure
4
Voltage
S
SCR Fault Isolation
8638, Fusible
Disconnect
8639, Circuit
Breaker
N = Normal
L = Long
C = 12
D = 17
E =  22
F =  38
H = 47
I =  62
J =  75
K =  88
L =  110
M = 145
N = 176
O = 210
P =  257
Q = 320
R = 410
S =  480
T =  590
U = 660
A = Type 12 8 = 208
2 = 230
4 = 460
S = Shunt Trip
N = Isolation Contactor
R = Reversing Isolation
Contactor
CATALOG NUMBER
IDENTIFICATION
Enclosed ATS46 Controller Supplemental Instruction Bulletin Bulletin No. 50006-359-03
Forms May 1997
4
©
 1997 Square D Company  All Rights Reserved
The forms for Enclosed ATS46 Controllers, Classes 8638 and 8639, are as follows:
Table 2: Factory Modifications (Forms)